	(Rev. 03/01)	Zii Berne
	To the honorable Commissioner of Patt	10324
, 0	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies), PE	2. Name
90	Milovan SKENDZIC	Name:
30.06	Branko SMRCEK MAY 3 0 2006 w	Street Add
(,)	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Street Add
$\mathcal{O}$	PARADENAM SE	City:
		State/Cou
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional nar
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	Assignment	☐ Chan
	Security Agreement	Othe
	☐ Merger	Execution
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	

RI

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Form PTO-1595

06-02-2006

Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	Millian management	↑ U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF
To the honorable Commissioner of Pat	10324930	cord the attached original document or copy thereof:
Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and Add	dress of Receiving Party(ies):
Milovan SKENDZIC	Name:	Mara-Institut d.o.o.
Branko SMRCEK (MAY 3 0 2006	Street Address:	Varazdinska 65, Martijanec
MATO	Street Address:	
THE FRADENIAM	City:	Donji Martijanec
	State/Country:	CROATIA Postal Code: 42232
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Additional name(s) and a	ddresses attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Change of N	ame
☐ Security Agreement	Other:	
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	12272005
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s	s):	
Assignment is being filed together with ne	ew application and the first	execution date of application is :
Application has been filed already and the	e application filing date is:	12142005
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent N	umber(s):
Addit	ional numbers attached?	Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correction concerning this matter should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
CUSTOMER NUMBER (	00136 -or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN	N PLLC	Enclosed
400.0	NI VAZ	
400 Seventh Street, Washington, D.C. 2000 Tel. 202-638-660	04-2218	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
Washington, D.C. 200	04-2218	authorized to be charged to Deposit
Washington, D.C. 2006 Tel. 202-638-666	04-2218	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
Washington, D.C. 2006 Tel. 202-638-666	04-2218 66	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
Washington, D.C. 2000 Tel. 202-638-666 Attorney Docket Number: P71004US0  8. Statement and Signature:	04-2218 66 DO NOT USE THIS SP	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.  ACE 95/31/2006 MBEYENE2 00000238 10566424
Washington, D.C. 2006 Tel. 202-638-666  Attorney Docket Number: P71004US0  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	04-2218 66 DO NOT USE THIS SP	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.  ACE 95/31/2006 MBEYENE2 90998238 19569424 91 FC:8921 49.8

JCH 103-2/02

## **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT**

(1-5)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	filovan SKENDZIC		
		(2) <b>E</b>	Branko SMRCEK		
		(3)			
		••••			
		(4)	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		and
			In consideration of the sum of one dolla	ar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consi and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowle d sets over to	iderations
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) <b>N</b>	Mara-Institut d.o.o.		
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) c	f Varazdinska 65, Martijanec, 42232 I	Donji Martijanec, Croatia	
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)	or (	Corporation hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the principle of the control	ne entire right, title and interest for the United S	
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention	on, (9) C		LF-BRACED BUILDINGS OF COMPOSITE	
(-)	such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	or	OAD-BEARING WALL-PANELS AND FL	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	***************************************
	, orongar, approacher, rambor	****		cuted an application for patent in the United S	States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date as	of (10) S	aid application having been filed on	December 14, 2005 (and	assigned
	Serial No., if known	S	erial No.	)	
United S and her will not o right to 20004, t	<ul> <li>4) The undersigned agree(s)</li> <li>5) The undersigned hereby a States resulting from this applicately covenants that he has (the execute any agreement in config.</li> <li>6) Assignor hereby further assigned for, and collect damages fig.</li> <li>7) The undersigned hereby g</li> </ul>	to perform all uthorize(s) an ation or any co y have) full right filt therewith. Signs to Assign and al rant(s) the law gnment any fu	d request(s) the Commissioner of Patents ntinuing or divisional applications thereof that to convey the entire interest herein assume all claims and causes of action for infrir lacts of past and future infringement. If it is firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Softher identification which may be necessa	to obtain a grant of a valid United States pates and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire signed, and that he has (they have) not execungement of the patent rights assigned herein, in	s Patents e interest, uted, and including
			ned on the date(s) opposite the undersign	ned name(s).	
Date 🏒			tor Milovan SKENDZIC	1 Mush	(SEAL)
Date \	27 -12 - 2005 N	lama of laws	typed name	signature,	(0541)
Jake _	<u> </u>	vame or mver	tor Branko SMRCEK typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date _	<u> </u>	Name of Inver	tor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
<b>)</b>		lana of lana	typed name	signature	
Date _	P	Name of Inven	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date _	N	lame of Inven	•••	;	(SEAL)
	White courts and the second		typed name	signature	
ot, ther	nis assignment should prefer the execution by the inventor(	ably be signe s) should be v	d before a United States Consul if signed vitnessed by at least two witnesses who s	abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically significant	gned. If
Additional inventor's names and		,	Witness / July		
sigi	natures on a separate sheet.		7		
			Witness	<u> </u>	
			LAW OFFICES OF		

## JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

**RECORDED: 05/30/2006** 

**PATENT REEL: 017941 FRAME: 0320**